Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305504
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3578441 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Extinguisher in server station I recharge
zone. Operator replaced with a new extinguisher.

**Corrected On-Site**

1306045
Food

License Number: FORD'S GARAGE

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3499840 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. K class by back door in recharge zone.

1501684
Food

License Number: CROWNE PLAZA

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3558953 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Silver extinguisher in kitchen next to cold

side. **Corrective Action Taken**

SANDPIPER BEACON BEACH RESORT'S COCONUTS
17458 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

601 S PIER PARK SR STE 103 , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2605 N HWY A1A , MELBOURNE 32903

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1617982 WENDY'S #02077
License Type: Food 10265 STERLING RD , COOPER CITY 33330

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3571528 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-Observed exit door blocked with cardboard
boxes.

Violation Code
46-01-4

1624693 SHIPUDIM

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3583373 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Rear exit door blocked

Violation Code
46-01-4

1623007 595 TIKI BAR AND GRILL

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3567269 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Near bathrooms

Violation Code
48-04-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5650 STIRLING RD STE 6 , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2775 BURRIS RD 2A , DAVIE 33314

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1619969 SAKE THAI & SUSHI BAR
License Type: Food 4401 SHERIDAN ST #1 , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3466190

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher in prep area
near back door

1622616
Food

License Number: OAKWOOD STADIUM 18

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3460431

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only. Observed at kitchen fire extinguisher

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2800 OAKWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1610753 WENDY'S 1949
License Type: Food 3535 HOLLYWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3563401

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher by hand sink at dish

washing area in red under charged zone. **Repeat
Violation**
License Number: 1626142 YIP

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3560432

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone, next to hand

wash sink. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

849 SEABREEZE BLVD STE K107 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33316

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1623384 LEMONICA
License Type: Food 1817 NORTH YOUNG CIRCLE , HOLLYWOOQOD 33020

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3434654 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. On cook line
induction burner used to cook shrimp. Not under hood

system

1625680
Food

License Number: SUSHI HOUSE

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3576781 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top

fryers in use no hood system

1623007
Food

License Number: 595 TIKI BAR AND GRILL

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3567269 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 - From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only. Near bathrooms -
From  follow-up  inspection  2025-03-14: **Time

Extended**

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5818 STIRLING RD , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2775 BURRIS RD 2A , DAVIE 33314

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2103380 FELIPE'S MEXICAN TAQUERIA
License Type: Food 4255 9 ST N, NAPLES 34103

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3497084 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near by cook

line. For reporting purposes only.

2319651
Food

License Number:

License Type: 5904 W 20 AVE , HIALEAH 33016

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3492735 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.

Violation Code
45-02-4

2335732
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3560117 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
At the time of the inspection observed water heating
device with a maximum input of 499990 btu. No boiler

certificate provided.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

EL SARTEN RESTAURANT & LOUNGE

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

TOPGOLF USA MIAMI GARDENS
17321 NW 7 AVE , MIAMI GARDENS 33169

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2337510 FIRST WATCH RESTAURANT #0499
License Type: Food 3737 NW 87TH AVE STE 108 , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3559201

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed extinguisher in recharge zone
located inside kitchen. **Repeat Violation**

2336904
Food

License Number: SEEME CAFE

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3488513

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed
pot with cooking oil on a 3 burner stove attached to a
propane tank next to the 3 compartment sink with no hood
system. Operator removed burner, and propane tank from

the establishment.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

180 NW 183 ST STE 103 , MIAMI GARDENS 33169

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2332046 ALOFT MIAMI DADELAND
License Type: Food 7600 N KENDALL DR , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3567228

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed
countertop fryer on prep table not under hood system.

**Repeat Violation**

2320006
Food

License Number: WHITNEY'S RESTAURANT

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 3560321

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
FL98799, FL98798,FL 123243, FL123244 with not boiler

certification

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

9090 S DADELAND BLVD , MIAMI 67820

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2335951 TOPGOLF USA DORAL
License Type: Food 11850 NW 22 ST , MIAMI 33182

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3560640

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
**Repeat Violation**

2336904
Food

License Number: SEEME CAFE

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3488513

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting

purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

180 NW 183 ST STE 103 , MIAMI GARDENS 33169

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

DeSoto
License Number: 2400327 YIYI'S BARS, BEERS, CIGARS AND DELI SHOP
License Type: Food 11 W MAGNOLIA ST, ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3453184 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed a
flat top grill and fryer on the counter without a hood

suppression system.

License Number: 2615014 AL SHAMI

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3582433 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden

vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Two tabletop
fryers observed on prep table not under hood in kitchen.
Observed grease buildup on wall.

2652718 FOOD WOW OF JAX

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1291894 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) . For reporting purposes only.Propane tanks
hooked up to food truck not in cages or secure to truck.
Tanks on floor near truck

Violation Code
48-04-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

8606 BAYMEADOWS RD STE 22-23 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5960 RICHARD ST , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2613391 UNCLE GENES SOUL & SEAFOOD CAFE
License Type: Food 5123-4 TIMUQUANA RD , JACKSONVILLE 32210

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3499589

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher with gauge in
overcharge zone on wall by rear exit of establishment.

2615074
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3440777

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher with gauge in

recharge zone by kitchen entrance.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

TIMUQUANA COUNTRY CLUB - THE GROVE
4028 TIMUQUANA RD , JACKSONVILLE 32210

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2615383 LA NOPALERA MEXICAN RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 1434 HENDRICKS AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3566054 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.By cook line **Repeat Violation**

2800821
Food

License Number: METRO DINER

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3499301 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.By cart. Person in charge moved cart.
**Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

2800632
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3564623 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.By boxes. Person in charge removed all
boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

250 PALM COAST PKWY NE STE 205 , PALM COAST 32137

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE #1040
45 PLAZA DR, PALM COAST 32137

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Hendry

Report Date: 03/15/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

License Number: 3600
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 03/14/2025

Violation Code
46-04-4

523 CACTUS MEX

512 COWBOY WAY , LABELLE 33935

Inspection Number: 3494580 Insp Type:

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed
emergency fire exit doors locked. **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3905946 MANDY'S RESTAURANT
License Type: Food 4025 W WATERS AVE STE 101, TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3568618

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Sandwich

press machine not under hood suppressing system.

3913010
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3488803

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Small fryer

on cookline prep table.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PHO QUYEN VIETNAMESE CUISINE
8404 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33615

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4606909 WALLY'S DELI
License Type: Food 8024 ALICO ROAD UNIT B, FORT MYERS 33912

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3559596

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. In back of kitchen , marked exit blocked
with trash bin and clean rag bin. Operator cleared the exit.
**Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

4607082
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3452068

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Boiler certification expired, 124540 05/18/2023.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

DRURY INN & SUITES - FORT MYERS
9950 UNIVERSITY PLAZA DR, FORT MYERS 33913

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4607058 JIMMIE THE BEEF GUY
License Type: Food 3664 CLEVELAND AVE , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3568985

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Operator moved item outside. **Corrected

On-Site**

4800125
Food

License Number: WILLARDS

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3566844

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Fire extinguisher gauge in red in back of

kitchen, near bar entrance.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3490 SE CR 337 , MORRISTON 32668

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion

License Number: 5202067 GOLDEN CORRAL

License Type: Food 2111 SW COLLEGE RD , OCALA 34471

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3582965 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Emergency exit in back of kitchen blocked
with empty boxes

Violation Code
46-01-4

5501104
Food

License Number: SEAGLASS

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3500053

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Boiler jurisdiction #131447 expired on 12/02/2024.
Establishment has invoice showing that new certificate has
been paid and are awaiting new certificate. **Corrective
Action Taken**

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

41 BEACH LAGOON RD , AMELIA ISLAND 32034

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5501185 COASTAL PIZZA
License Type: Food 1916 S 14 ST , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3568903

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Entrance door by booths blocked by chairs.
Chairs moved. **Corrected On-Site**

5500835
Food

License Number: FLORA BELLE

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3499801

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Boiler jurisdiction #131447 expired on 12/02/2024.
Establishment has invoice showing that new certificate has
been paid and are awaiting new certificate. **Corrective

Action Taken**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

41 BEACH LAGOON RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5501102 OCEAN SIDE GRILL
License Type: Food 51 BEACH LAGOON RD , AMELIA ISLAND 32034

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3500212

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Boiler jurisdiction #131447 expired on 12/02/2024.
Establishment has invoice showing that new certificate has
been paid and are awaiting new certificate. **Corrective
Action Taken**

Violation Code
48-01-5

License Number: 5814274 LA CARRAIA

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3450499 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**  **Repeat
Violation**

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

7600 DR PHILLIPS BLVD SUITE #38 , ORLANDO 32819

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5856471 BAYSIDE BITES
License Type: Food 1590 EVERMORE WAY , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1314194

Violation Code
45-01-4

Observation

portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes
only.Observed no tag classification 3A40BC must be
inspected and dated before mobile unit in operation.Spoke
to Chef concerning fire extinguisher.

5809223
Food

License Number: UNIVERSAL CINEMARK

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3461882

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Under per lock machine outside beer cooler

**Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6000 UNIVERSAL BLVD STE 740 , ORLANDO 32819

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5814155 BLU CAFE
License Type: Food 9401 W COLONIAL DR STE 546 , OCOEE 34761

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3558813

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Operator immediately removed to outside

**Corrected On-Site**

5900434
Food

License Number: WENDY'S #3482

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3461933

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Exit door at back of kitchen blocked with
empty boxes. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

915 W VINE ST, KISSIMMEE 34741

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6010556 THAI BASIL
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3571789

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Exit door blocked by mop sink and rice
container. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

6021448 POLLO TROPICAL #168

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3583455
Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge at back door in red zone.
For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
45-02-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

10311 SOUTHERN BLVD , ROYAL PALM BEACH 33411

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

21852 S SR 7, BOCA RATON 33428

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Compilaint Full

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6217242 CEDARS GRILL
License Type: Food 6549 54 AVE N , ST.PETERSBURG 33709

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3505206

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top
vertical broiler for cooking gyro cones on prep table in
kitchen with grease laden vapors not located under a hood

system **Repeat Violation**

6217413
Food

License Number: BUFFET CITY

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 3558607

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.In front separate dining room area blocked
with high chairs. And a piece of wood panel nailed to
doorway in dry storage area.

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1030 58 ST N, ST PETERSBURG 33710

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation

Pinellas

Report Date: 03/15/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

License Number: 6217413 BUFFET CITY
1030 58 ST N, ST PETERSBURG 33710

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 03/10/2025

Violation Code
46-04-4

Inspection Number: 3558607

Observation
Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6806191 JANIES AMMAN

License Type: Food 1400 DR MLK JR WAY UNIT 107 , SARASOTA 34234
Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3583387 Insp Type:

Violation Code
46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed
two out of their three fire exit doors not unlocked.Operator
states he has to get the key from their landlord.

6805580
Food

License Number: CUBA 1958

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3566784

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.5 propane tanks stored in the kitchen
area.Owner placed the tanks outside the establishment.

**Corrected On-Site**

1766 MAIN ST , SARASOTA 34236

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 03/15/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6905177 BREWLANDO SANFORD
License Type: Food 400 S SANFORD AVE , SANFORD 32771
Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3582954 Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-02-5 Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
For reporting purposes only. kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for
power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
License Number: 6904634 DAYS INN
License Type: Food 8245 S US HWY 17-92 , FERN PARK 32730
Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3447009 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.-
per State Fire Marshall website, boiler certificate expired
11/18/24.

kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Johns
License Number: 6502245 TIJUANA FLATS
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3483271

Violation Code
46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Rear exit
door blocked by garbage can. Moved by manager.
**Corrected On-Site**

6605149
Food

License Number:
License Type:

HAVANA GEORGE CAFE

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 3496867

Violation Code
45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Counter top
fryer in preparation room. Employee they have good
system in a box, waiting for approval from landlord to
install. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

41 SETTLEMENT DR STE 501 , PONTE VEDRA 32081

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

100 SOUTH 2 STREET SUITE 102 , FORT PIERCE 34950

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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